TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilhelm A Keller		12/29/2006	INDIVIDUAL: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sulzer Mixpac AG
Street Address:	Rutistrasse 7
City:	Haag, Rheintal
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-9469
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3025355	STATOMIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185 Phone: 202-778-9176

Email: chicago.trademarks@klgates.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael T. Murphy
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0362529-00081

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004695 FRAME: 0833 CH \$40,00

900211807

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael T. Murphy
Signature:	/Michael T. Murphy/
Date:	01/10/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=STATOMIX_Assignment#page1.tif source=STATOMIX_Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004695 FRAME: 0834

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wilhelm A. Keller, a citizen of Switzerland, who lives at Obstantial ("Assignor"), previously owned the mark shown in the attached Schedule A, and a trademark registration therefore, (hereinafter referred to as "the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Sulzer Mixpac AG, a Switzerland corporation, having a principal place of business at Rütistrasse 7, Haag, Rheintal, CH-9469, Switzerland ("Assignee"), acquired all right, title and interest in the Mark on or about December 29, 2006;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to confirm the assignment of all right, title and interest in the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm assignment to Assignee of all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the registration therefore and all common law rights, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor executed this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment this day of December, 2011.

WILHELM A. KELLER

Name: Wilhelm A. Keller

DC-9580801 v1

SCHEDULE A

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	GOODS AND SERVICES
STATOMIX	3,025,355	December 13, 2005	Process machinery, namely, continuous mixers for mixing and homogenizing solid, liquid and gaseous materials

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 004695 FRAME: 0836